Sioux Falls (13-8,8-6 NSIC) -vs- Minn. Duluth (16-4,14-2 NSIC)
01/29/22 at Romano Gymnasium, Duluth, MN

Date: 01/29/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;Iirtg?-Rgc’)-n?lgnPoMGymnasium, Duluth, MN SI-OUX Falls 20 15 12 19 66
Minn. Duluth 22 18 20 16 76

Sioux Falls 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  Carlson,Krystal * 31 8-17 0-0 7-7 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 1 23

23  Fannin,Megan * 38 8-20 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 19

05 Hoskinson,Dallie * 35 2-6 0-0 1-2 6-3 9 4 4 4 0 3 5

12 Honner,Brecli * 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 1 4

03 Gamoke,Olivia * 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0

14  White,Sydney 10 3-5 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 8

21 Birnbaum,Madison 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0] 0 3

24  Nichols,Jemae 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 2 2

42  James,Kiara 7 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

02 Schaub,Danielle 15 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 (0]

22  Wuebben,Madison 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0

15 Swanson,Sidney 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 1 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 25-64 5-15 11-15 11-16 27 19 11 8 0O 10 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-3 33.33 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 25-64 39.1 % 5-15 33.3% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O

Minn. Duluth 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Olson,Brooke * 31 6-11 1-1 5-6 1-7 8 3 2 0 1 1 18

32 Thiesen,Maesyn * 36 2-6 2-4 6-6 0-6 6 2 5 7 0 0o 12

42  Grow,Sarah * 21 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 3 0] 1 0 10

11  Simonet,Ann * 24 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 2 &

21 Kahl,Payton * 22 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 1 0 3

22  Granica,Madelyn 20 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 o 11

23 Nelson,Kaylee 18 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 o 11

00 Rhoades,Taytum 21 2-3 0-1 4-6 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 0 8

31 Gilbertson,Ella 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-44 10-17 16-20 5-26 31T 13 17 16 5 3 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 4-6 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 3-3 100.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 25-44 56.8 % 10-17 58.8 % 16-20 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 11

Bench Points: 30

Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Sioux Falls

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by HONNER,BRECLI
GOOD LAYUP by HONNER,BRECLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
ASSIST by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

STEAL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI
SUB OUT by FANNIN,MEGAN
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON
SUB IN by NICHOLS,JEMAE
SUB IN by JAMES,KIARA

MISS JUMPER by WUEBBEN,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)

09:44

09:27

09:18
09:02

08:48

08:25
08:20
07:49
07:16

06:51

06:38
06:24
06:08
05:53
05:53
05:42
05:27
05:11
04:50
04:50
04:45
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:43
04:24
04:06
04:03
04:03

03:44

0-3

2-3

2-6

4-6

6-6

6-8

8-8

10-8
10-10
13-10

13-12

H3 GOOD 3PTR by SIMONET,ANN
ASSIST by OLSON,BROOKE
H1

MISS 3PTR by SIMONET,ANN

REBOUND DEF by KAHL,PAYTON
H4 GOOD 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN
ASSIST by GROW,SARAH

H2
MISS 3PTR by SIMONET,ANN

H2 GOOD JUMPER by GROW,SARAH
ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN

MISS JUMPER by GROW,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by KAHL,PAYTON
TURNOVER by SIMONET,ANN

V2
GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint)
V3

TURNOVER by SIMONET,ANN

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN
SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON
SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN
SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEE

TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN

BLOCK by NELSON,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN

V1 GOOD LAYUP by GRANICA,MADELYN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by RHOADES, TAYTUM

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,JEMAE(in the paint) 03:30 15-12 V3

03:15 TURNOVER by GRANICA,MADELYN
MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint) 03:06
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAUB,DANIELLE 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANICA,MADELYN

FOUL by NICHOLS,JEMAE 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by GROW,SARAH

02:40 SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON 02:40
SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA 02:40
SUB IN by FANNIN,MEGAN 02:40
SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 02:40
SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 02:40
SUB IN by SWANSON,SIDNEY 02:40

02:40 15-13 V2 GOOD FT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
02:40 15-14 V1 GOOD FT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
TURNOVER by SWANSON,SIDNEY 02:28
02:10 15-17 H2 GOOD 3PTR by GRANICA,MADELYN
-- ASSIST by OLSON,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint) 01:55
01:55 BLOCK by OLSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
01:54 SUB OUT by THIESEN,MAESYN
01:54 SUB IN by SIMONET,ANN
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint) 01:44
- REBOUND DEF by SIMONET,ANN
01:34 TURNOVER by NELSON,KAYLEE
STEAL by NICHOLS,JEMAE 01:34
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,JEMAE 01:23

- REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE
01:11 15-20 H5 GOOD 3PTR by GRANICA,MADELYN
- ASSIST by RHOADES, TAYTUM
GOOD 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN 00:48 18-20 H2
ASSIST by SCHAUB,DANIELLE -
00:13 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by OLSON,BROOKE
00:11 18-22 H4 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SWANSON,SIDNEY 00:01
SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 00:01
GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 00:01 19-22 H3
GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 00:01 20-22 H2
00:01 TURNOVER by SIMONET,ANN
STEAL by NICHOLS,JEMAE 00:01
00:00 FOUL by GRANICA,MADELYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth

MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:53
= REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEE
09:33 20-24 H4 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GRANICA,MADELYN

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 09:16 22-24 H2
ASSIST by GAMOKE,OLIVIA --

SUB OUT by SCHAUB,DANIELLE 09:09

SUB IN by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 09:09

08:51 22-27 H5 GOOD 3PTR by GRANICA,MADELYN
== ASSIST by SIMONET,ANN
08:36 FOUL by OLSON,BROOKE



GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN
FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB IN by JAMES,KIARA

GOOD LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
FOUL by HONNER,BRECLI

SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JEMAE
SUB IN by HONNER,BRECLI
SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

STEAL by HONNER,BRECLI

MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by HONNER,BRECLI
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI
SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
MISS FT by JAMES,KIARA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JAMES,KIARA

GOOD 3PTR by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
ASSIST by WHITE,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WHITE,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
TURNOVER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

SUB OUT by WHITE,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA
SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

24-27

26-27

26-28

26-29

26-32

26-35

29-35

32-35

H3

H1

H2

H3

H 6

H9

H 6

H3

SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by GROW,SARAH

SUB OUT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN
SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEE
SUB IN by KAHL,PAYTON

SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE

SUB IN by THIESEN,MAESYN

TURNOVER by SIMONET,ANN

GOOD FT by OLSON,BROOKE

GOOD FT by OLSON,BROOKE

STEAL by OLSON,BROOKE
TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,BROOKE
ASSIST by GROW,SARAH

FOUL by GROW,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN
GOOD 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GROW,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint)

STEAL by SIMONET,ANN
TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN
SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN

SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE
SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN



SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by SCHAUB,DANIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

STEAL by WUEBBEN,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

STEAL by WUEBBEN,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON
SUB IN by HONNER,BRECLI
GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB OUT by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
SUB IN by SWANSON,SIDNEY

03:51
03:37
03:12
03:12
03:12
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:41
02:40
02:10
01:56
01:46

01:26
01:13
01:13
01:06
00:38
00:38
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:05

3rd Play By Play

32-36

32-38

34-38

35-38

35-40

H4

H 6

H4

H3

H5

REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN

GOOD FT by RHOADES,TAYTUM
MISS FT by RHOADES, TAYTUM

BLOCK by GROW,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN
FOUL by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by RHOADES, TAYTUM

MISS LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GROW,SARAH
TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN
TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN

FOUL by GROW,SARAH
SUB OUT by GROW,SARAH
SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
10:00 SUB OUT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
10:00 SUB IN by SIMONET,ANN

SUB OUT by SWANSON,SIDNEY 10:00

SUB IN by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 10:00

MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 09:32

REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE -

GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN 09:12 37-40 H3
08:42 SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN
08:42 SUB IN by GROW,SARAH
08:38 37-42 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GROW,SARAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 08:30
08:30 STEAL by SIMONET,ANN

FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 08:15
08:15 37-43 H6 GOOD FT by THIESEN,MAESYN
08:15 37-44 H7 GOOD FT by THIESEN,MAESYN

FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 08:04

TURNOVER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 08:04

FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 08:04

SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 08:04



SUB IN by SWANSON,SIDNEY 08:04

07:31 MISS 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:27 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:19 39-44 H5
06:50 MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL =
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 06:26
= REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN
FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 06:17
06:17 SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN
06:17 SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 06:17
SUB OUT by SWANSON,SIDNEY 06:17
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 06:17
SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE 06:17
SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 06:17
SUB IN by JAMES,KIARA 06:17

06:17 39-45 H6 GOOD FT by THIESEN,MAESYN
06:17 39-46 H7 GOOD FT by THIESEN,MAESYN

SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI 06:17
SUB IN by NICHOLS,JEMAE 06:17
MISS JUMPER by SCHAUB,DANIELLE 06:01
06:01 BLOCK by RHOADES,TAYTUM
-- REBOUND DEF by RHOADES,TAYTUM
05:47 TURNOVER by KAHL,PAYTON
STEAL by FANNIN,MEGAN 05:47
05:38 FOUL by GROW,SARAH
05:38 SUB OUT by GROW,SARAH
05:38 SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN
GOOD FT by JAMES,KIARA 05:38 40-46 HG6
GOOD FT by JAMES,KIARA 05:38 41-46 H5
05:38 SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON
05:38 SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by JAMES,KIARA 05:38
SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON 05:38

05:18 41-48 H7 GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES, TAYTUM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN

MISS 3PTR by SCHAUB,DANIELLE 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by THIESEN,MAESYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
04:50 SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE
04:50 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,ELLA

04:33 41-51 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEE
-- ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN

SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON 04:22
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JEMAE 04:22
SUB IN by HONNER,BRECLI 04:22
SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON 04:22
GOOD JUMPER by HONNER,BRECLI 04:08 43-51 HS8
03:51 MISS 3PTR by GRANICA,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by WUEBBEN,MADISON 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,ELLA
FOUL by SCHAUB,DANIELLE 03:27
03:27 SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN
03:27 SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by WUEBBEN,MADISON 03:27
SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 03:27
03:27 43-52 H9 GOOD FT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
03:27 MISS FT by RHOADES, TAYTUM

REBOUND DEF by HONNER,BRECLI --



MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
SUB IN by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
FOUL by HONNER,BRECLI

TURNOVER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS 3PTR by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

MISS JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HONNER,BRECLI

GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

43-55

43-57

44-57
45-57

45-58

45-60

47-60

H12

H 14

H 13
H12

H13

H 15

H13

4th Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,ELLA
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEE
ASSIST by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
FOUL by OLSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by RHOADES, TAYTUM
SUB IN by SIMONET,ANN

MISS FT by OLSON,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OLSON,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by SIMONET,ANN

REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,ELLA
MISS LAYUP by THIESEN,MAESYN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Sioux Falls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minn. Duluth
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint) 09:41 49-60 H 11
09:23 49-62 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by NELSON,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by GAMOKE,OLIVIA 09:05
SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY 09:05
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SYDNEY (in the paint) 08:59 51-62 H 11
08:43 51-65 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,KAYLEE
- ASSIST by GILBERTSON,ELLA
08:17 FOUL by OLSON,BROOKE
08:17 SUB OUT by OLSON,BROOKE
08:17 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,ELLA
08:17 SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN
08:17 SUB IN by GROW,SARAH
GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 08:17 52-65 H 13
GOOD FT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 08:17 53-65 H 12
SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI 08:17
SUB IN by NICHOLS,JEMAE 08:17
08:04 MISS LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL -
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL 07:43
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE -
MISS LAYUP by HOSKINSON,DALLIE(in the paint) 07:39
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE 07:38
07:24 MISS LAYUP by THIESEN,MAESYN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by GROW,SARAH
07:21 53-67 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GROW,SARAH(iIn the paint)
07:18 FOUL by SIMONET,ANN



GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
REBOUND OFF by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

MISS 3PTR by FANNIN,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,JEMAE

SUB IN by HONNER,BRECLI

GOOD FT by WHITE,SYDNEY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by WHITE,SYDNEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,SYDNEY
ASSIST by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
FOUL by HONNER,BRECLI

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
MISS FT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

STEAL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by FANNIN,MEGAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

SUB OUT by WHITE,SYDNEY

SUB IN by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by FANNIN,MEGAN

FOUL by HOSKINSON,DALLIE

REBOUND DEF by FANNIN,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by HONNER,BRECLI(in the paint)

55-67

57-67

58-67

61-67

61-69

61-71

62-71

64-71

66-71

H12

H 10

H9

H 6

H8

H 10

H9

H7

H5

SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEE
SUB IN by KAHL,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by KAHL,PAYTON

FOUL by SIMONET,ANN
TURNOVER by SIMONET,ANN
SUB OUT by SIMONET,ANN
SUB IN by RHOADES, TAYTUM

FOUL by GROW,SARAH
SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN
SUB IN by OLSON,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES, TAYTUM

SUB OUT by GROW,SARAH

SUB IN by GRANICA,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by KAHL,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KAHL,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by KAHL,PAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND OFF by RHOADES, TAYTUM

GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES, TAYTUM(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAHL,PAYTON

FOUL by THIESEN,MAESYN

SUB OUT by KAHL,PAYTON

SUB IN by NELSON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN

MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OLSON,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,BROOKE



STEAL by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS LAYUP by FANNIN,MEGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB IN by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
FOUL by SCHAUB,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB OUT by SCHAUB,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by HONNER,BRECLI
SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY

SUB IN by WUEBBEN,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITE,SYDNEY

SUB IN by GAMOKE,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
SUB OUT by CARLSON,KRYSTAL
SUB IN by BIRNBAUM,MADISON

FOUL by WUEBBEN,MADISON
SUB OUT by BIRNBAUM,MADISON
SUB IN by CARLSON,KRYSTAL

MISS JUMPER by WUEBBEN,MADISON

FOUL by GAMOKE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WUEBBEN,MADISON

SUB OUT by HOSKINSON,DALLIE
SUB IN by WHITE,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

00:50
00:50
00:45

00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:21
00:21

00:19
00:19
00:19

00:11
00:11
00:11

66-72 HG6
66-73 H7
66-74 HS8
66-75 H9
66-76 H 10

TURNOVER by THIESEN,MAESYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by NELSON,KAYLEE
SUB IN by SIMONET,ANN

SUB OUT by GRANICA,MADELYN
SUB IN by KAHL,PAYTON

GOOD FT by THIESEN,MAESYN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by THIESEN,MAESYN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by OLSON,BROOKE (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OLSON,BROOKE (fastbreak)

BLOCK by KAHL,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by KAHL,PAYTON

GOOD FT by KAHL,PAYTON (fastbreak)
MISS FT by KAHL,PAYTON (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



